2022 Pavement Improvement Project Bid Opening: Wedensday August 10, 2022, 2PM

				Maggiora & Ghilotti		Ghilotti Construction Co.		QA Constructors		Lucas Paving		Oak Grove Construction		Ghiloti Bros.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION - BASE BID	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$23,760.00	\$23,760.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Construction Phasing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$33,553.00	\$33,553.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$77,695.00	\$77,695.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,619.00	\$3,619.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,815.00	\$14,815.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Clearing & Gubbing & Removals	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Asphaltic Concrete Grinding/Milling	SY	5,880	\$1.00	\$5,880.00	\$12.00	\$70,560.00	\$7.50	\$44,100.00	\$20.00	\$117,600.00	\$10.00	\$58,800.00	\$22.00	\$129,360.00
7	Concrete and Asphalt Removal	SF	19,100	\$1.00	\$19,100.00	\$3.75	\$71,625.00	\$2.75	\$52,525.00	\$6.60	\$126,060.00	\$4.65	\$88,815.00	\$6.50	\$124,150.00
8	Concrete Gutter	LF	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$574.00	\$4,592.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter (UCS #105)	LF	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$273.00	\$1,092.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
10	Concrete Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$19,775.00	\$39,550.00	\$14,882.43	\$29,764.86
11	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	1,200	\$290.00	\$348,000.00	\$240.00	\$288,000.00	\$146.00	\$175,200.00	\$165.00	\$198,000.00	\$234.00	\$280,800.00	\$270.00	\$324,000.00
12	Pavement Fabric	SY	5,780	\$0.25	\$1,445.00	\$5.25	\$30,345.00	\$5.57	\$32,194.60	\$4.50	\$26,010.00	\$9.10	\$52,598.00	\$4.50	\$26,010.00
13	HMA Shallow Digout	SF	330	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$20.20	\$6,666.00	\$19.00	\$6,270.00
14	HMA Deep Digout	SF	1,200	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$36.90	\$44,280.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00
15	Utility Adjustment - Water Valve (Revocable)	EA	35	\$190.00	\$6,650.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$403.00	\$14,105.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
16	Utility Adjustment - Sewer Rodding Inlet	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$979.00	\$3,916.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
17	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$5,925.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	Adjust Electrical Box to Grade (Revocable)	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
19	Adjust Telecom Manhole Cover to Grade (Revocable)	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	`Adjust Traffic Box to Grade	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
21	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,425.00	\$10,425.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
22	Curb Paint	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
23	Reset Roadside Sign	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
24	Storm Drain Pipe	LF	38	\$360.00	\$13,680.00	\$375.00	\$14,250.00	\$375.00	\$14,250.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$414.00	\$15,732.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00
25	Electrical Conduit and (2) Pull Boxes	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,685.00	\$5,685.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
				TOTAL BASE BID	\$572,477.00		\$702,030.00		\$702,419.60		\$765,595.00		\$766,226.00		\$852,474.86

ITEM	DESCRIPTION - ADD ALT	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
9A	Concrete Curb & Gutter (UCS #105)	LF	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$205.00	\$6,970.00	\$345.00	\$11,730.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$146.00	\$4,964.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
				TOTAL ADD ALT	\$5,100.00		\$6,970.00		\$11,730.00		\$23,800.00		\$4,964.00		\$10,200.00
			TOTAL	. BASE + ADD ALT	\$577,577.00		\$709,000.00		\$714,149.60		\$789,395.00		\$771,190.00		\$862,674.86